
U18 2025 
Week 1 Day Date  Away @ Home Diamond

GM 1 Sunday 25-May 8:30pm Grand Valley Mt. Forest (V) Donald

GM2 Monday 26-May 8:30pm Tara Walkerton (B) Diamond 3

GM 3 Monday 26-May 8:30pm Walkerton (W) Dundalk Pool

GM4 Monday 26-May 8:30pm Mt Forest © DMMB Moorefield

GM5 Tuesday 27-May 7pm Walkerton (R) Saugeen Shores Biener #2

Week 2

GM 6 Sunday 01-Jun 8:30pm Kincardine Mt. Forest (V) Donald

GM7 Sunday 01-Jun 8:30pm Walkerton (W) Walkerton (R) Diamond 2

GM8 Monday 02-Jun 8pm Grand Valley Tara Allenford

GM9 Monday 02-Jun 8:30pm Walkerton (B) Dundalk Pool

GM10 Wednesday 04-Jun 8:30pm Saugeen Shores Mt Forest © Donald

GM11 Friday 06-Jun 8pm Tara Kincardine Tiverton

Week 3

GM12 Sunday 08-Jun 8:30pm DMMB Mt. Forest (V) Donald

GM14 Monday 09-Jun 8:30pm Walkerton (R) Walkerton (B) Diamond 3

GM15 Monday 09-Jun 8:30pm Tara DMMB Moorefield

GM16 Monday 09-Jun 8:30pm Kincardine Dundalk Pool

GM17 Tuesday 10-Jun 7pm Mt. Forest (V) Saugeen Shores Biener #2

GM18 Friday 13-Jun 7pm Mt Forest © Walkerton (W) Diamond 2

Week 4

GM19 Sunday 15-Jun 8:30pm Grand Valley Walkerton (R) Diamond 2

GM20 Sunday 15-Jun 8:30pm Walkerton (W) Mt. Forest (V) Donald

GM21 Monday 16-Jun 8pm Saugeen Shores Tara Allenford

GM22 Monday 16-Jun 8:30pm DMMB Dundalk Pool

GM23 Wednesday 18-Jun 8:30pm Walkerton (B) Mt Forest © Donald

GM24 Friday 20-Jun 8pm Walkerton (R) Kincardine Tiverton

Week 5

GM25 Sunday 22-Jun 8:30pm Mt Forest © Grand Valley Boswell

GM26 Monday 23-Jun 8:30pm Mt. Forest (V) Walkerton (B) Diamond 3

GM27 Monday 23-Jun 8:30pm Walkerton (R) DMMB Moorefield

Tuesday 24-Jun 7pm Dundalk Saugeen Shores Biener #2

GM28 Wednesday 25-Jun 8:30pm Kincardine Mt Forest © Donald

Friday 27-Jun 8:00 PM Saugeen Shores Kincardine Tiverton

Week 7

GM29

GM29 Sunday 06-Jul 8:30pm Walkerton (W) Grand Valley Boswell

GM30 Sunday 06-Jul 8:30pm Dundalk Mt. Forest (V) Donald

GM31 Sunday 06-Jul 8:30pm Tara Walkerton (R) Diamond 2

Week 8

GM32 Monday 07-Jul 8pm Mt Forest © Tara Allenford
GM33 Monday 07-Jul 8:30pm DMMB Walkerton (B) Diamond 3
GM34 Monday 07-Jul 8:45pm Walkerton (B) Saugeen Shores Lamont 6

GM35 Friday 11-Jul 7pm Kincardine Walkerton (W) Diamond 2

Week 9

GM36 Sunday 13-Jul 8:30pm DMMB Grand Valley Boswell

GM37 Monday 14-Jul 8pm Dundalk Tara Allenford



GM39 Wednesday 16-Jul 8:30pm Mt. Forest (V) Mt Forest © Donald

GM40 Friday 18-Jul 7pm DMMB Walkerton (W) Diamond 2

GM41 Friday 18-Jul 8:00 PM Walkerton (B) Kincardine Tiverton

Week 10

Sunday 20-Jul 8:30pm Dundalk Grand Valley Boswell

GM42 Monday 21-Jul 8:30pm Mt Forest © Dundalk Pool

GM43 Monday 21-Jul 8:30pm Saugeen Shores DMMB Moorefield

GM44 Wednesday 23-Jul 8:30pm Walkerton (R) Mt Forest © Donald

GM45 Friday 25-Jul 8pm Grand Valley Kincardine Tiverton

GM46 Friday 25-Jul 7pm Walkerton (B) Walkerton (W) Diamond 2

Week 11

GM48 Friday 27-Jun 7pm Tara Walkerton (W) Diamond 2

GM51 Sunday 27-Jul 8:30pm Dundalk Walkerton (R) Diamond 2

GM49 Monday 28-Jul 8:30pm Grand Valley Walkerton (B) Diamond 3

GM50 Monday 28-Jul 8pm Mt. Forest (V) Tara Allenford

GM52 Monday 28-Jul 8:30pm Walkerton (W) DMMB Moorefield

Week 12

GM53 Monday 04-Aug 8:45pm Walkerton (W) Saugeen Shores Lamont 6

GM54 Friday 08-Aug 8pm DMMB Kincardine Tiverton

GM55 Sunday 10-Aug 8:30pm Saugeen Shores Grand Valley Boswell

GM56 Sunday 10-Aug 8:30pm Mt. Forest (V) Walkerton (R) Diamond 2

Year End Tournament Aug 14-17th, being combined with U13 Tournament in Dundalk/Hopeville (3 Diamonds)

Camping is available at the pool diamond in Dundalk as well.  Please reach out to book.

See Coach Contacts tab for Diamond Address

T1 Grand Valley T6 Dundalk

T2 Mt. Forest (V) T7 Saugeen Shores

T3 Walkerton (B) T8 Walkerton (R)

T4 Tara T9 DMMB

T5 Walkerton (W) T10 Mt Forest ©

T11 Kincardine

Note 1 team has 1 more home game and 1 team has 1 more away game.  I could not get it perfect with 11 teams





Note 1 team has 1 more home game and 1 team has 1 more away game.  I could not get it perfect with 11 teams


